EFFECT OF LOCAL PRESERVATIVES  ‘ABAFE’
(Piliostigma thonningii) AND ‘AGEHU’ (Khaya ivorensis)
LEAVES ON THE PASTING PROPERTY OF
TRADITIONAL DRY-YAM (GBODO)
J.M. BABAJIDE
 Department of Food Science and Technology, University of Agriculture,
 PMB 2240, Abeokuta, Ogun State, Nigeria.    Tel:+2348035612753
vation of the available ones during the sur-

for Windows Software connected to a com-
puter (Newport Scientific, 1995).
Statistical Analysis
Means of triplicate readings were obtained,
subjected to Statistical Analysis of Variance
(ANOVA) and were separated by Duncan
Multiple Range Test using SPSS (15.0 ver-
sion) statistical package.
RESULTS
Pasting Properties of Yam flour ob-
tained from yam treated with fresh abafe
leaves
In Table 1, the untreated yam had the high-
est peak viscosity and trough of 406.75 and
290.17 RVU respectively while the sample
treated with 50 g fresh ‘abafe’ leaves (F-AB50
-Y) had the lowest value of 355.92; 249.08
RVU respectively thus as the treatment with
fresh ‘abafe’ leaves was increased, the peak
and trough viscosities reduces.  There was
no significant difference (p>0.05) in peak
viscosities of F-AB10-Y to F-AB40-Y sam-
ples (362.16 to 380.75 RVU), except for the
F-AB50-Y sample (355.92 RVU) and the
untreated sample (406.75 RVU).  Sample
treated with 30 g fresh abafe leaves (F-AB30-
Y) had the highest breakdown viscosity as
119.58 RVU while the sample treated with
10 g fresh ‘abafe’ leaves (F-AB10-Y) had the
lowest value of 99.92 RVU.  There was no
significant difference (p>0.05) in the break-
down viscosities of the untreated yam and
the samples treated with 20 g and 30 g fresh

F-AB40-Y 380.75b 274.92b 109.83ab
472.00a 193.08b
4.87a
84.50a
F-AB50-Y
355.92c
249.08c 104.83ab
468.42a  221.33a 4.90a
ns
84.05a
ns
   Sample
Mean values followed by the same letters in a column are not significantly different (p>0.05). ns = not signifi-
cantly different
Untreated= untreated yam, F-AB10-Y= yam treated with 10g fresh Abafe, F-AB20-Y= yam treated with 20g
fresh Abafe, F-AB30-Y= yam treated with 30g fresh Abafe, F-AB40-Y= yam treated with 40g fresh Abafe.
F-AB50-Y= yam treated with 50g fresh Abafe.
Pasting properties of yam flour obtained
from yam treated with dried ‘abafe’
leaves
There were significant differences (p<0.05)

(oC)
Untreated 406.75ab 290.17b 114.58b 471.83b 183.42c 4.83a 84.60a
D-AB10-Y
418.67a 305.60a 112.18b 498.50a 191.20bc 4.93a 83.95a
D-AB20-Y
394.56bc 276.02c 115.65b 479.23b 201.32b 4.60a 84.05a
D-AB30-Y 402.88b 288.51bc 112.50b 469.56b 181.84c 4.75a 84.30a
D-AB40-Y 414.43a 295.60b 119.24b 496.54a 204.70b 4.80a 84.55a
D-AB50-Y
381.30c 229.25d 152.22a 494.38a 265.20a 4.50a
ns
84.35a
ns
Mean values followed by the same letters in a column are not significantly different (p>0.05). ns= not
significantly different
Untreated = Untreated yam, D-AB10-Y= yam treated with 10g dried Abafe, D-AB20-Y= yam treated with
20g dried Abafe, D-AB30-Y= yam treated with 30g dried Abafe, D-AB40-Y= yam treated with 40g dried
Abafe, D-AB50-Y= yam treated with 50g dried Abafe.
J. Nat. Sci. Engr. Tech. 2010, 9(2):16-28 21
Table 3: Pasting properties of yam flour obtained from yam treated with fresh
agehu leaves
Sample  Peak

(min)
 Pasting
temperature
(oC)
Untreated 406.75a 290.17a 114.58ab 471.83a 183.42c 4.83a 84.60a
F-AG10-Y 384.81b 269.75b 116.83ab 457.56b 191.33b 4.85a 84.65a
F-AG20-Y 375.55c 250.92c 121.45a 443.60c 193.67b 5.10a 85.10a
F-AG30-Y 368.49c 239.33d 126.16a 435.93d 196.48b 4.90a 84.60a
F-AG40-Y 324.16d 218.05e 108.44b 439.28cd 221.11a 4.82a 84.85a
F-AG50-Y 320.13d 212.64e 101.41b 447.20c 229.72a  4.69a
 ns
84.70a
ns
Mean values followed by the same letters in a column are not significantly different (p>0.05), ns= not sig-
nificantly different
Untreated = Untreated yam, F-AG10-Y = yam treated with 10g of fresh Agehu, F-AG20-Y=  yam treated
with 20g of fresh Agehu, F-AG30-Y = yam treated with 30g of fresh Agehu, F-AG40-Y = yam treated with
40g of fresh Agehu, F-AG50-Y = yam treated with 50g of fresh Agehu.
Table 4: Pasting properties of yam flour obtained from yam treated with dried
agehu leaves
 Sample Peak
viscosity

(min)
 Pasting
temperature
(oC)
Untreated 406.75a 290.17a 114.58d 471.83a 183.42d 4.83a 84.60a
D-AG10-Y 378.41b 239.30b 139.67c 451.18b 213.27c 4.68a 84.25a
D-AG20-Y 374.23b 188.53c 184.55b 426.60c 238.54ab 4.51a 84.45a
D-AG30-Y 359.87c 161.90d 200.10b 408.56d 243.90a 5.15a 84.65a
D-AG40-Y 353.13c 158.27d 195.40b 400.82d 231.21b 4.92a 83.85a
D-AG50-Y 349.91d 128.50e 221.08a 376.10e 248.01a 4.65a
ns
84.70a
ns
Mean values followed by the same letters in a column are not significantly different (p>0.05), ns= not
significantly different
Untreated = Untreated yam, D-AG10-Y = yam treated with 10g of dried Agehu, D-AG20-Y= yam
treated with 20g of dried Agehu, D-AG30-Y = yam treated with 30g of dried Agehu, D-AG40-Y  =  yam
treated with 40g of  dried Agehu, D-AG50-Y  = yam treated with 50g of dried Agehu.
EFFECT OF LOCAL PRESERVATIVES  ‘ABAFE’ ...
J. Nat. Sci. Engr. Tech. 2010, 9(2):16-28 22
breakdown viscosity of the untreated sam-
ple (114.58 RVU) was significantly lower